



2023 SUPERBLOCK PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT - PHASE III SE KING ROAD

CIP-03-22

BID TABULATIONS

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	INTERLAKEN		MOORE EXCAVATION		GOODFELLOW BROS		WESTERN UNITED CIVIL GROUP		WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
A. Site Preparation													
A.1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$596,000.00	\$ 596,000.00
A.2	Temporary Protection & Direction of Traffic	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$277,000.00	\$ 277,000.00
A.3	Erosion and Sediment Control (All Phases)	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$61,730.00	\$ 61,730.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
A.4	Saw Cut AC & Concrete	1,950	LF	\$2.75	\$ 5,362.50	\$3.50	\$ 6,825.00	\$4.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$6.50	\$ 12,675.00	\$10.00	\$ 19,500.00
A.5	Common Excavation	500	CY	\$70.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$140.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$65.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$60.00	\$ 30,000.00
A.6	Demolition	200	SY	\$15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$98.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$40.00	\$ 8,000.00
A.7	Striping Removal	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
A.8	3/4"- Crushed Rock Fill	400	CY	\$95.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$66.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$90.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$125.00	\$ 50,000.00
A.9	Landscape Area Hydroseeding	500	SY	\$6.50	\$ 3,250.00	\$6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$7.00	\$ 3,500.00
A.10	Tree Removal	22	EA	\$800.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 33,000.00
A.11	4' High Black Vinyl Clad Chain Link Fence (13545 SE KING RD)	150	LF	\$85.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$90.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$80.00	\$ 12,000.00
A.12	4' High Black Vinyl Clad Chain Link Fence Gates (13545 SE KING RD)	20	LF	\$250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$230.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$230.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 5,000.00
A.13	10' High Arborvitae Hedge, 16" Spacing OC	165	LF	\$225.00	\$ 37,125.00	\$125.00	\$ 20,625.00	\$400.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$400.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$400.00	\$ 66,000.00
A.12	Mail Box Relocation	6	EA	\$250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$600.00	\$ 3,600.00
A.13	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$37,650.00	\$ 37,650.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
A.14	Force Account Work	1	FA	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
A.15	Rock Excavation	400	CY	\$300.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$165.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$130.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 60,000.00
A.16	Existing Private Light Post Relocation - SE King Road	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
Subtotal for Site Preparation					582,787.50		959,000.00		1,065,330.00		1,006,675.00		1,316,600.00
B. Paving & Surfacing													
B.1	Temporary Protection & Direction of Traffic	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
B.2	3/4" Minus Leveling Course (4" Deep)	600	SY	\$12.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$19.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$30.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$13.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$50.00	\$ 30,000.00
B.3	1-1/2" Minus Crushed Rock Base (9" Deep)	600	SY	\$34.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$35.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$45.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$26.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$55.00	\$ 33,000.00
B.4	Concrete Curb & Gutter	1,800	LF	\$62.00	\$ 111,600.00	\$48.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$35.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$46.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$40.00	\$ 72,000.00
B.5	7' Wide 4" Concrete Sidewalks	1,100	SY	\$140.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$110.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$115.00	\$ 126,500.00	\$100.00	\$ 110,000.00
B.6	6" Concrete Driveways	300	SY	\$195.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$175.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$150.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$260.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$125.00	\$ 37,500.00
B.7	3" AC Driveway Aprons (5' X 20')	20	TON	\$850.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$325.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$320.00	\$ 6,400.00
B.8	ADA Detectable Warning Tile	5	EA	\$900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$4,600.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$400.00	\$ 2,000.00
B.9	1/2" Dense Mix AC Pavement, Level 3	700	TON	\$175.00	\$ 122,500.00	\$175.00	\$ 122,500.00	\$160.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$195.00	\$ 136,500.00	\$125.00	\$ 87,500.00
B.10	Geotextile Fabric	600	SY	\$2.25	\$ 1,350.00	\$1.25	\$ 750.00	\$4.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$3.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$7.00	\$ 4,200.00
B.11	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 2" Deep	4,000	SY	\$5.50	\$ 22,000.00	\$7.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$6.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$7.50	\$ 30,000.00	\$7.00	\$ 28,000.00
Subtotal for Paving & Surfacing					537,350.00		473,550.00		440,150.00		535,800.00		470,600.00
C. Specialties and Water													
C.1	New Sanitary Services	2	EA	\$9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$19,400.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
C.2	Existing Meter Relocation, New Service Line to Main, Service saddle, Meter Box, Appurtances, Backfill and Paving (See SWA detail on C53).	8	EA	\$4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
C.3	New Hydrant , Piping, Valve, Tee and Cut-In	1	EA	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$43,150.00	\$ 43,150.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
C.4	New Side Service Meter Connection at STA 14+22	1	EA	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
Subtotal for Specialties and Water					74,000.00		108,100.00		174,150.00		60,000.00		106,000.00



2023 SUPERBLOCK PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT - PHASE III SE KING ROAD

CIP-03-22

BID TABULATIONS

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	INTERLAKEN		MOORE EXCAVATION		GOODFELLOW BROS		WESTERN UNITED CIVIL GROUP		WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST

D. Mt. Scott Creek Retaining Wall

D.1	Temporary Protection & Direction of Traffic	1	LS	\$2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
D.2	Concrete Retaining Wall	30	CY	\$2,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
D.3	Pin Piles	22	EA	\$5,500.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 176,000.00
D.4	Sheet Piling	60	LF	\$1,250.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 90,000.00
D.5	Structural Fill	150	CY	\$98.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$98.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$100.00	\$ 15,000.00
D.6	Common Excavation	250	CY	\$74.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$55.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$75.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$60.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$60.00	\$ 15,000.00
D.7	Fencing	70	LF	\$88.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$90.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$75.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$90.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$80.00	\$ 5,600.00
Subtotal for Mt. Scott Creek Retaining Wall					312,760.00		299,050.00		314,000.00		531,000.00		416,600.00

E. SE King Road Safety Corridor Traffic Safety Signage and Striping Revisions

E.1	Temporary Protection & Direction of Traffic	1	LS	\$3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
E.2	Relocate and Reinstall Signs	1	LS	\$3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
E.3	New Signs	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
E.4	RRFB Relocation	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
E.5	Remove Existing Signs	1	LS	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
E.6	Replacement Pavement Striping	1	LS	\$19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
E.7	Continental X-Walks	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
Subtotal for Signage and Striping					59,300.00		71,500.00		79,300.00		96,900.00		84,000.00

F. Stormwater Conveyance (A & B Systems)

F.1	Temporary Protection & Direction of Traffic	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
F.2	12-Inch PVC Pipe	341	LF	\$150.00	\$ 51,150.00	\$200.00	\$ 68,200.00	\$165.00	\$ 56,265.00	\$150.00	\$ 51,150.00	\$400.00	\$ 136,400.00
F.3	12-Inch ADS Pipe	1750	LF	\$225.00	\$ 393,750.00	\$180.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$145.00	\$ 253,750.00	\$120.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$340.00	\$ 595,000.00
F.4	18-Inch ADS Pipe	380	LF	\$165.00	\$ 62,700.00	\$210.00	\$ 79,800.00	\$175.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$150.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$360.00	\$ 136,800.00
F.5	24-Inch Pipe	110	LF	\$380.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$400.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$355.00	\$ 39,050.00	\$210.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$500.00	\$ 55,000.00
F.6	48-Inch MH	16	EA	\$8,800.00	\$ 140,800.00	\$7,100.00	\$ 113,600.00	\$9,520.00	\$ 152,320.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 208,000.00
F.7	48-Inch WQ MH	3	EA	\$8,900.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 51,000.00
F.8	Standard CB	12	EA	\$4,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
F.9	60-inch MH	1	EA	\$8,586.00	\$ 8,586.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
F.10	Area Drain	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
F.11	Riprap Stormwater Outfalls West and East Side of Mt. Scott Creek	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
Subtotal for Stormwater Conveyance (A&B Systems)					829,986.00		766,400.00		757,185.00		713,550.00		1,306,200.00



2023 SUPERBLOCK PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT - PHASE III SE KING ROAD

CIP-03-22

BID TABULATIONS

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	INTERLAKEN		MOORE EXCAVATION		GOODFELLOW BROS		WESTERN UNITED CIVIL GROUP		WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST

G. Mt. Scott Creek Stormwater Detention Facility

G.1	6-Inch Perforated Drain Pipe	160	LF	\$19.50	\$ 3,120.00	\$34.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$40.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$42.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$35.00	\$ 5,600.00
G.2	8-Inch Perforated Drain Pipe	25	LF	\$60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$74.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$55.00	\$ 1,375.00
G.3	12-Inch C900 PVC Pipe	50	LF	\$275.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$225.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 15,000.00
G.4	Flow Control Manhole	1	LF	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
G.5	Concrete Inlet Structure	2	EA	\$3,375.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
G.6	6" & 8" - Cleanout	7	EA	\$600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$740.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
G.7	Reinforced Concrete Structural Wall and Footing	250	CY	\$1,650.00	\$ 412,500.00	\$1,550.00	\$ 387,500.00	\$1,450.00	\$ 362,500.00	\$2,360.00	\$ 590,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 550,000.00
G.8	Common Excavation	2000	CY	\$37.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$35.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$42.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$60.00	\$ 120,000.00
G.9	Structural Fill	250	CY	\$52.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$62.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$325.00	\$ 81,250.00	\$21.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$80.00	\$ 20,000.00
G.10	Planter Soil	270	CY	\$80.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$70.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$70.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$117.00	\$ 31,590.00	\$85.00	\$ 22,950.00
G.11	Drain Rock (1.5" - 3/4 ")	200	CY	\$77.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$85.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$90.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 20,000.00
G.12	Drain Rock (3/4" - 1/4 ")	70	CY	\$90.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$115.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$116.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$100.00	\$ 7,000.00
G.13	1/2" Dense Mix AC Pavement, Level 2 For Driveway	30	Ton	\$300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$225.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$253.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$275.00	\$ 8,250.00
G.14	3/4"- Crushed Rock Backfill	100	CY	\$84.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$140.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$100.00	\$ 10,000.00
G.15	C-Curb	70	LF	\$50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$195.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$100.00	\$ 7,000.00
G.16	Masonry Block Wall	60	SF	\$174.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$80.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$180.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$120.00	\$ 7,200.00
G.17	Concrete Stairway	1	LS	\$15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
G.18	Emergency Overflow Riprap	2	CY	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$260.00	\$ 520.00	\$300.00	\$ 600.00
G.19	48" Chain-link Fencing	260	LF	\$86.00	\$ 22,360.00	\$75.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$70.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$80.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$75.00	\$ 19,500.00
G.20	Detention Pond Plantings	1	LS	\$43,350.00	\$ 43,350.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$36,500.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
Subtotal for Mt. Scott Creek Stormwater Detention Facility					698,870.00		706,040.00		724,050.00		954,570.00		907,475.00

H. Street Lighting

H.1	Fixture Base Installation (PGE Furnished)	13	EA	\$1,130.00	\$ 14,690.00	\$750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
H.2	1" Conduit	150	LF	\$3.00	\$ 450.00	\$16.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$60.00	\$ 9,000.00
H.3	2" Conduit	1,550	LF	\$4.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$6.50	\$ 10,075.00	\$20.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$30.00	\$ 46,500.00
H.4	1" and 2" Conduit Bends	1	LS	\$2,138.00	\$ 2,138.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$160.00	\$ 160.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
H.5	2" Conduit & Bore (STA 18+65 - 19+80)	115	LF	\$121.00	\$ 13,915.00	\$180.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$110.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$200.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 17,250.00
H.6	1730 J-Boxes	13	EA	\$1,008.00	\$ 13,104.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
H.7	Misc. Appurtances and Coordination	1	LS	\$7,730.00	\$ 7,730.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Subtotal for Street Lighting					58,227.00		68,725.00		86,060.00		200,000.00		143,250.00

I. Joint Utility Trench and Conduit installation

I.1	Temporary Protection & Direction of Traffic	1	LS	\$4,873.00	\$ 4,873.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
I.2	Joint Trench and Backfill Under Sidewalk/Pavement	1600	LF	\$102.00	\$ 163,200.00	\$120.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$52.00	\$ 83,200.00	\$100.00	\$ 160,000.00
I.3	Joint Trench and Backfill Under Native Backfill	100	LF	\$56.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$95.00	\$ 9,500.00
I.4	6" PGE Conduits and Installation (Total Footage 4 conduits)	6600	LF	\$14.75	\$ 97,350.00	\$18.00	\$ 118,800.00	\$20.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$22.00	\$ 145,200.00	\$17.00	\$ 112,200.00
I.5	4" PGE Conduits and Installation (Total Footage 2 conduits)	3300	LF	\$9.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$11.50	\$ 37,950.00	\$18.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$10.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$12.00	\$ 39,600.00
I.6	3" PGE Conduit and Installation	750	LF	\$6.50	\$ 4,875.00	\$11.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$15.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$9.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$12.00	\$ 9,000.00
I.7	2" PGE Conduits and Installation	2000	LF	\$4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$12.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$5.50	\$ 11,000.00	\$7.00	\$ 14,000.00
I.8	6" PGE Conduit Bends	1	LS	\$11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
I.9	4" PGE Conduit Bends	1	LS	\$10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
I.10	3" PGE Conduit Bends	1	LS	\$1,581.00	\$ 1,581.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$950.00	\$ 950.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
I.11	2" PGE Conduit Bends	1	LS	\$7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$920.00	\$ 920.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
Subtotal for Joint Utility Trench and Conduit Installation					345,079.00		452,000.00		507,620.00		321,450.00		377,300.00



2023 SUPERBLOCK PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT - PHASE III SE KING ROAD

CIP-03-22

BID TABULATIONS

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	INTERLAKEN		MOORE EXCAVATION		GOODFELLOW BROS		WESTERN UNITED CIVIL GROUP		WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
J. PGE Vault and Pad Installation													
I.1	Temporary Protection & Direction of Traffic	1	LS	\$7,310.00	\$ 7,310.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
J.1	816 Vault	1	EA	\$92,945.00	\$ 92,945.00	\$34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
J.2	5106 Vault	3	EA	\$47,220.00	\$ 141,660.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
J.3	644 Pad Vault	1	EA	\$6,293.00	\$ 6,293.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
J.4	444 Vault	1	EA	\$4,106.00	\$ 4,106.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
J.5	4250 Transformer PAD	5	EA	\$805.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
J.6	1730 Vault	2	EA	\$845.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$4,250.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
Subtotal for PGE Vault and Pad Installation					258,029.00		124,800.00		181,500.00		135,300.00		260,000.00
K. PGE Service Borings, Connections, Misc. Conduit Installation													
K.1	2" or 3" Street Bores For Residential Service or Power	4	EA	\$7,430.00	\$ 29,720.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
K.2	4" Street Bore To VT - 20	90	LF	\$103.00	\$ 9,270.00	\$110.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$90.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$100.00	\$ 9,000.00
K.3	Misc. 2" Conduit Trenching	300	LF	\$42.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$70.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$65.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$98.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$60.00	\$ 18,000.00
K.4	2" SE Waterford Ct. Bore	350	LF	\$28.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$40.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$130.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$120.00	\$ 42,000.00
K.5	2" Regina Bore	170	LF	\$43.00	\$ 7,310.00	\$56.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$40.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$190.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$50.00	\$ 8,500.00
K.6	3" Service Line Bores to Residences	1200	LF	\$150.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$130.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$130.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 180,000.00
Subtotal for Service Borings, Connections, Misc., Conduit Installation					248,700.00		270,420.00		224,150.00		321,700.00		285,500.00
L. Private Residence Utility Conversions													
L.1	Residential Power Conversion #1	1	EA	\$15,595.00	\$ 15,595.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$23,550.00	\$ 23,550.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
L.2	Residential Power Conversion #2	1	EA	\$19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
L.3	Residential Power Conversion #3	1	EA	\$15,229.00	\$ 15,229.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$17,455.00	\$ 17,455.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
L.4	Residential Power Conversion #4	1	EA	\$17,787.00	\$ 17,787.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$20,600.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
L.5	Residential Power Conversion #5	1	EA	\$17,057.00	\$ 17,057.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
L.6	Residential Power Conversion #6	1	EA	\$15,107.00	\$ 15,107.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
L.7	Residential Power Conversion #7	1	EA	\$19,372.00	\$ 19,372.00	\$19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$16,250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
L.8	Residential Power Conversion #8	1	EA	\$16,143.00	\$ 16,143.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
L.9	Residential Power Conversion #9	1	EA	\$9,137.00	\$ 9,137.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
L.10	Residential Power Conversion #10	1	EA	\$17,057.00	\$ 17,057.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
L.11	Residential Power Conversion #11	1	EA	\$15,838.00	\$ 15,838.00	\$16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
L.12	Residential Power Conversion #12	1	EA	\$15,959.00	\$ 15,959.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
L.13	Residential Power Conversion #13	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$13,250.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
L.14	Residential Power Conversion #14	1	EA	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
L.15	Residential Power Conversion #15	1	EA	\$16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
L.16	Residential Power Conversion #16	1	EA	\$0.00	\$ -	\$25.00	\$ 25.00	\$10.00	\$ 10.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.01
L.17	Residential Power Conversion #17	1	EA	\$0.00	\$ -	\$25.00	\$ 25.00	\$10.00	\$ 10.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.01
L.18	Residential Power Conversion #18	1	EA	\$8,163.00	\$ 8,163.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
L.19	Residential Power Conversion #19	1	EA	\$13,036.00	\$ 13,036.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
L.20	Residential Power Conversion #20	1	EA	\$11,574.00	\$ 11,574.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
L.21	Residential Power Conversion #21	1	EA	\$12,792.00	\$ 12,792.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$21,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
Subtotal for Private Utility Conversions					284,346.00		300,050.00		279,525.00		310,502.00		295,002.00
CONSTRUCTION TOTAL					\$ 4,289,434.50		\$ 4,599,635.00		\$ 4,833,020.00		\$ 5,187,447.00		\$ 5,968,525.02